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‘The Son of Man must be delivered over to the
hands of sinners, be crucified and on the third

day be raised again.’ Luke 24:7



1-7 March, we pray for...

Friday 1 March
Today, we pray for the Nottingham South Deanery, including Jo
Tatum (Area Dean) and Kirsty Cowley (Deanery Administrator).
The Diocese of Christ the King – The Anglican Church of Southern
Africa

Saturday 2 March
Today, we pray for Attenborough, St Mary the Virgin.
The Diocese of Christchurch – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New
Zealand and Polynesia.

Sunday 3 March
3rd SUNDAY OF LENT
Beeston, St John the Baptist
The Church of the Province of Uganda

Monday 4 March
Bramcote, St Michael and All Angels
The Diocese of Chubu – The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Tuesday 5 March
Carrington, St John the Evangelist
The Diocese of Clogher – The Church of Ireland

Wednesday 6 March
Chilwell, Christ Church; Inham Nook, St Barnabas
The Diocese on the Coast – The Church of Nigeria

Thursday 7 March
Hyson Green, St Stephen with St Paul
The Diocese of Cochin – The Church of South India



8-14 March, we pray for...

Friday 8 March
Lenton Abbey, St Barnabas
The Diocese of Coimbatore – The Church of South India

Saturday 9 March
Lenton, Holy Trinity; Lenton Priory of St Anthony
The Diocese of Colombia – The Episcopal Church

Sunday 10 March
4th SUNDAY OF LENT - Mothering Sunday
Today we pray for all mothers, carers, and maternal figures.
The Episcopal Church

Monday 11 March
Nottingham, St Peter; Nottingham, All Saints
The Diocese of Colombo – The Church of Ceylon

Tuesday 12 March
Nottingham, St Andrews
The Diocese of Colorado – The Episcopal Church

Wednesday 13 March
Nottingham, St Ann with Emmaunel
The Diocese of Congo Brazzaville – Province de L’Eglise Anglicane
Du Congo

Thursday 14 March 
Nottingham, St George in the Fields
The Diocese of Connecticut – The Episcopal Church



15-21 March, we pray for...

Friday 15 March
Nottingham, St Mary in the Lace Market
The Diocese of Connor – The Church of Ireland

Saturday 16 March
Nottingham, St Nic’s
The Diocese of Cork, Cloyne and Ross – The Church of Ireland

Sunday 17 March
5th SUNDAY OF LENT
Nottingham, St Saviours
The Church in Wales

Monday 18 March
Radford, All Souls; Radford, St Peter
The Diocese of Costa Rica – Iglesia Anglicana de la Region Central de
America

Tuesday 19 March
Sneinton, St Christopher with St Philip
The Diocese of Coventry – The Church of England

Wednesday 20 March
Sneinton, St Cyprian
The Diocese of Cuba – The Episcopal Church

Thursday 21 March
Sneinton, St Stephen with St Matthias
The Diocese of Cueibet – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan



22-26 March, we pray for...

Friday 22 March
Toton, St Peter; Toton, St George's Army
The Diocese of Cuernavaca – La Iglesia Anglicana de Mexico

Saturday 23 March
As we enter Holy Week, we pray for Jesus to walk with us and show us
how to walk with others. Amen.
The Diocese of Cuttack – The Church of North India (United)

Sunday 24 March
PALM SUNDAY
As we commemorate Jesus' entry into Jerusalem, so we pray for the
peace of that city and for all people of faith who see it as a spiritual
home.
The Church of the Province of West Africa

Monday 25 March
HOLY MONDAY
We pray for our commitment to Grow Disciples with Compassion. That
through this most Holy Week, our parishes and churches reach out to
those yet to hear the story of salvation.
The Diocese of Cyangugu – Eglise Anglicane du Rwanda

Tuesday 26 March
HOLY TUESDAY
We pray for commitment to Grow Disciples with Confidence. 
The Diocese of Cyprus and the Gulf – The Episcopal Church in
Jerusalem and The Middle East



27-31 March, we pray for...

Thursday 28 March
MAUNDY THURSDAY
As we recall the events of the Last Supper, we dedicate ourselves afresh
to servant ministry as we follow the example of our Servant King. 
The Diocese of North Dakota – The Episcopal Church

Friday 29 March
GOOD FRIDAY
We stop and adore the sacrifice made by Jesus. Thank you, Lord.
The Diocese of South Dakota – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 30 March
HOLY SATURDAY
A day of waiting as we remember all those whose life feels like it is ‘on
hold’, whatever the reason.
The Diocese of Dallas – The Episcopal Church

Sunday 31 March
EASTER DAY
Christ is risen! Alleluia.
Pray for the peace of Jerusalem (Psalm 122:6).
The Church in the Province of the West Indies

Wednesday 27 March
HOLY WEDNESDAY
We pray for commitment to Grow Disciples with Courage. We are
invited to join our bishop for the Chrism Eucharist today. Pray for our
response as the anointed of God, all Christians in our Diocese.
The Diocese of Daejeon – The Anglican Church of Korea


